



FORM. 70-1595

0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

101687669 Recordation Form Cover Sheet

**PATENTS ONLY** 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the University Commission of Patents and Trademorks, Place	a veget of the attached original decuments or consultherest		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Pleas  1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Spirent Communications of Calabasas, Inc.	Name: Spirent Communications, Inc.		
-			
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? $\boxtimes$ No $\square$ Yes $\forall -19-0$			
3. Nature of Conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 26750 Agoura Road		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
☐ Other	City: Calabasas State: CA ZIP: 91302		
Execution Date:12/27/00 _,	Additional name(s)& address(es) attached? ⊠ No ☐ Yes		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s)  09/058,312	pplication, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached?			
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Internal Address:	∑ Enclosed		
Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard, 7th Floor	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025	8. Deposit Account Number:  02-2666  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT US	ETHIS SPACE 40E		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
	( 1i		
Eric S. Hyman, Reg. No. 30,139	CA 4/13/0,		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date /		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner of Patents, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

# State of Delaware

PAGE 1

### Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO BEREET CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WEICH MERGES:

"SPIRENT COMMUNICATIONS OF CALABASAS, INC.", A DELAMARE

WITE AND INTO "SPIRENT COMMUNICATIONS INC." A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAMARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2000, AT 3:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTT-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2000, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Control of the state of the sta

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0887992

DATE: 01-02~01

3309684 8100M

001653201

PATENT REEL: 011711 FRAME: 0543

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

## SPIRENT COMMUNICATIONS OF CALABASAS, INC. (A Delaware Corporation)

#### INTO

### SPIRENT COMMUNICATIONS INC. (A Delaware Corporation)

The undersigned corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger is as follows:

NAME	STATE OF INCORPORATION	
Spirent Communications Inc.	Delaware	
Spirent Communications of	•	
Calabasas, Inc.	Delaware	

SECOND: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of section 251 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

THIRD:	That the name of th	e surviving comporation	of the merger is
Spirent Commu	inications Inc.		

GSDaxq-961874-1 13/19/2000 8:43 PM FOURTH: That the Certificate of Incorporation of Spirent Communications Inc., a Delaware corporation, which will survive the merger, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

FIFTH: That the executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at an office of the surviving corporation, the address of which is:

26750 Agoura Road, Calabasas, California 91302.

SIXTH: That a copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: That this Certificate of Merger shall be effective on the later of 11:59 p.m. on December 31, 2000, or the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

Dated: December 27, 2000

SPIRENT COMMUNICATIONS INC.

Name: My Chung

Its: President

GSD008-861874-1 12/20/2000 10:10 PM

> PATENT REEL: 011711 FRAME: 0545